GT_BS 30§= NIV F—D

BIRLMZDWT paTP

» WitH
\ t # BS30
: BBV MAZ 30mm X 540mm
N RAAOGER 13,000 rpm.
7 S ! N k@R E 2,040m/min
j; ~ \ F—LOyHIk 2 £ 3 7 4 mm(NJUHZESE)
58 oy N A e |V N S e B B 1,9309
S e EER R 1 | 0.72m3,/min
i A—RADARE 6.35mm
BEZTEN 0.6 MPa
G4V 460 o
GV 480 14
f B &|(N-—TUvS 17
. LBV F G 2.5mm) 14
o J>t V- (BPB-2) 18

W7 —-LOAEEE

fERMUEPHRBIEIMOFERICEDET. P—
LDAEE% L5 A60E. THR30EDEE
TBHICEEL TEETCEET, (LAm30
60/, TA™S0E TIZOYHL&ET )P
—LAOVORIN RO T RERAEICEVE
L #DRENBEETEET COR @71
—LE@P—AICTEEHBOLSICRUNG
T<ZE,

WFEINIVh D &

1. BEEHEN IV OBRBABRRICITAD.
DYURYF-OvoMRITE>TOEY, BiH|
NI E M TEE DS R—R% (ST
LTLIEEW, Fl. HRAERDBE . B
BINUEROD—S—BAERER >TSS
U BRRTITOT. THTEEL TIEE W,

2. FEEE LIRS (CEHEBAIBL D,
QP —LEVHOOVHL N—DWBRAE M
AT OvHIBETHLAATIEED,
BREIN VD REHET o

3. @R—/S—HhN\—% 180ERESt TR
NUE TEINVNE BRI TEZ T 5
LUV EBRUAHT BB BRI VR0
ARICEBDRRENTUBIBS (. A5
OOEABELTEHD BT TIIZEL, RA
[CRUM B EFYIN VDN BT <A
U T,

4. @RV T—)—DEEEHRDO—5—
BICHEINURE BT THD, @avsL N
— & TRAET & BRI US| R B BN
TEFT. BRICON—N—IN—E2T
B TLIZE,

BO—-5—AyRO3xZ#HmG &

1. EMOO—S—DERLIIBE . BRICK
MTERFOITEH>TNET . RO—F—7F
I ZARERZESEFE OO—F— vty
FREZICHNET,

2. RUNIB5ER.®F — LYy IO
@HARRIT%DETOO—F—\Y
FevhtybLTOO—5—PIv2RE
ATHEONFNUIT Y TYo

WO—>—OMEDRE S &
HEINVEDESDOTUERE I BI-DIC.
SYFVIDBEHTERLDICBE>TOF
I, ABOLEL VF GFD2mm) THO—>
—\YREVEDQFSYEFOYOR IV %E
BOTHS.ORSAN—THEINUMD—5
—DIFFPLEEDLDICOD—>—PI+
RAREREBEL TIEED, BEREFONS
w0V ORUNEREDT. OvoL T
=0,

.%%zﬂi(iﬁ] TLTSEEN,

1. NIV A — 3 RSBH AL T,
NS E—16ICBDAAS—% T
TEFNICIEH T BOOBEIFELOITE
TIH ¥DOREHBVEEFBB2OIEHSE
AL TS0 #8BIEY — IV DOMERERT
FoneEBLEI.

2. I BEER H—REAVLVETYDa
PBETLIP—HRODSEmB (VG-
10) ZANTUN—%HL TS,

BI7—-0&mE

1. RIWE YA —CE>TRRIGKER T I
Vvt —h o B ERIGKD P HE
ZLEATHWSD TEEDIC IR —%ER
U TRRETBZ DT ELL FicOYv
Ty —ORL AV EBIROTIZE,

2. HILWR—R YN T ERsh D& E(-.
BHHUHIP—%HKL TABERRLT
HEY—JVERUMIFTIZE0,

3. R—R®)NATOARBIERTEREL TS
Lo LAV VR ENREBDEICA
BRISBEY. ARHM< BB EENIBLEE
= FENSHNV—IAICADEHEDR
BICRUED,

4 AEEDY—VER—RDHBEFTUIEE(.
R—ROBEERICEESTTOEDICLT
<IEEWV RO HZEDARBRICADH €
hHHUET,

5. 25 EAHIF0.55MPa~0.60MPaTEA
SNBAEDICHEL THYET, V—ILDF
T CRERERENICRDLDCTEI S
DRI T LF2L—4—%FEBLTERE
WE—FICLTLESW o aIEBENT
EATh&d & SERBOFHIE<RUS
To T EITEBEATIREAMETL.
BEEBEDRRBICBUET,

6. IR RO, FEREHICA T
RELLFITHE BB ELOEZT>TL
TC‘éUo

7. TP —R—REFEDEFIFAVEIVOY
'EJl‘ CRix#T) 2 CERALICSd L. DY
RYFCTAFTITDTAERFITY .

lﬁﬁc-’)b\f

1. OEBIEHMHOOBELL THHDT. B
ICEHBRBRVEDICBEOLET. A—F
BAOEEF, SHRELIESHITBRE B
L&Y,

2. UN—%183-0&L. EIfEED TTHN
39,

3. WAEFTOZOE I/ BN (BIP—D
BEEOHE AN e ICThbRORICT
FEIEEl,

W7 75— —EXERIR

1. BROMR REXLCERVROEEICD
OTOBELEDLEOBEL BUZLICS,
RRFEIE (Fc i3 N @R <1ZE,

2. ERIIWEGBRENBRHICEH NI
BRBEHEHDOLETTEREOET

3. EBRETROEDBEY DRI TIEN<
TV, BERSHARNSNETENAD
TENZTOTHRFIIZEL,

[2—%—|—-[R % &E]-[Z ]




GT-BS30 #4@EX

LIRS

22| B 2 B Y4 X |FRlEE W R B W 4+ 4 X |FoIER B R B W 44X |58
1 | O—5—"\vrEvh(PIS) 1121 | OVohN—IEER MaX 12 2 41| LN— 1
@ FSwEL S OvoRIVE| Mox0BENIRED| (1)] 22| X=N—HN\— 1142 LN—E> SP3x24| 1
3 | 0—S—TFIvREER M5X30 1 | 23| R—=N—hN—DyYv— WW-5 1 |43 ROVRILISIV TRV S 1
4 | HAERTV S 1 24| R=N—AN—"w¥a 1 |44 | ROVRUNILZ 1
5| P—LIvok 1|25 X—=/N—hHN—1EEX M4x10 1 145 | ROVRILNILZOU S Sb 1
6 | N—/N—H1F 1126| Z#RFH/N— 1 146| NIV T va 1
7 | N=NN—H1FEV SP3X%X6 1271 7=)—3wvk 1 (47| )05 S10 1
8 | N—N\N=H1FIEER M5X 10 1 |28| REVERILT—Y— 1148 | /NI Tva0Vo S11.2 | 1
9 | PR—HAE 1129 L —LA 1 |49 | 1L H—H—RIE/voE |SP2X25] 1
10 | P R—HARDYI v — SPW-5 1130 Z2L—AL0VT ShO 1150|512 —T4)b2— 1
11| P A —HABLIERIVE MBX12 1 |@)| P 6001ZZ (32l | (D | 51 | 1LY —45 =205 S14 1
12| T3 RTIH 1|82 | IVFJL— (@) BBA) 1 |62| 1LV H—5—2R 1
13| P—LEY 1133| 0—&%— 1|53 | ALy a2 S125 | 1
14| 7—ALAOVORIUE MBX25 1 34| C—%—PIiR 6 |54| 1 LybTva 1
15| P— LA 1 (35| F— 1 |55 | N\—2UwS 1
16| OvoEY 1136 | 5— 1

17 | OvoLN— 1137 | IVFJL—h (%) BBAD 1

18| OwHR )Y SP2x8 1 |@Ga| XPUL S 690172 (381cmn) | (1) GT-BS30OWHE B &

19| OvHR TV 5 1139| vbrvwROU o S48 1 160 O—>— vty (DOL4&Y) 1
20| OvoHh/N— 1 140| by 1

¥OMICDEZL TR EY FBRTIDT . TEXDRICE IRV E D

182 [EH

o

——[VESSEL|-

P ¥

¥ Gk

Bl

WSS HREOMM T

g X \NYE/M

#t
I3
I3

o Bt
= 1

X
X
BHBERFR
wBEEXR
L #R H 3R A
il & H 3k PR
ALRAR AR AR
I B K 5% P

XABOABFFER<EET D ENDBUED,

&537-0001 KRR RAERIL2TR17E255

$143-0025 RRBAHXEFASTHAIFIIS
$537-0001 ABRARAKRIA2TE17#255
T457-0014 EHETEXFHKEMTEIEIS
©812-0016 EMTHIEZXESERMm6TH 1#225
065-0011 ILRFIREXA1IZRI4ATEIES
T983-0002 MhATHHXHETR1TH2E 105
©373-0806 Bf BB AHMAEZE 1458 75 v MK 1F
&733-0035 LBMEXABEITES-11-A1YILHEL

2(06)6976-77714t) / FAX.(06)6971-1309

(03) 3776-1831(ft) / FAX.(03)3776-5607
2 (06)6976-7771tt) / FAX.(06)6971-1309
2(052)821-9575(tt) / FAX.(052)824-4167
7(092)411-5710  / FAX.(092)411-5770
(011)711-5003  / FAX.(011)704-4725
(022)236-1567  / FAX.(022)232-7959
(0276)49-3864 / FAX.(0276)49-3874
7(082)291-0106  / FAX,(082)295-1727

2003-03




~
[VESSEL|,

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

GT-BS30

AIR BELT SANDER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS GT-BS30
APPLICABLE BELT SIZE 30 mm x 540 mm
FREE SPEED 13,000 r.p.m.
N, s BELT SPEED 2,040 mimin.
AMGLE RANGE OF ARM TILTING OVERALL LENGTH 374 mm (wWBELT)
y WEIGHT 1,830 g
. //’j\ AIR CONRSUMPTION DT!msImln
& b RECOMMENDED AIR FRE3SURE 0.6 MFa
i 1 “AIR HOSE INNER DIAMETER 6.35 mm
A s | - Sanding Belt (#60) ---Zpcs.
x’ - Sanding Belt{#a0):-1pc.
g \, ARMLOGK BOLT | : ;jﬁr:ﬁ_n:scmz-hm---ipc
.5.-;-‘-{]' . '\-"'r PAPER COVER SILEMNCER | accessories | « Air coupling (BPB-2) - 1pe. Each
|' FEGLLE‘H HEAD S“:T _&.{L FRAME N -
W "\4
’\ '} i CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
LTt s
ﬁ“ = ,_' | = i SERIAL NO,
: me

We haeraby certify that before shipment, above tool has boaen
carefully inspected according to our factory englineering standard
and the result has come oul in satisfactory data. In order to maintain the
best conditions of this tool, please be sure to take a few minutes to road
through the instructlen manual and operate as recommended.

CHIEF INSPECTOR:

MANUFACTURED BY VESSEL CO., INC., OSAKA JAPAN

Y -~
9;' et 5‘& LEVER
Y L <" LOCKLEVER DUSTCOvER  INLET BUSHING
Y- DATE:
B SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND WARNING
FOR YOUR SAFETY, PLEASE FOLLOW
INSTRUGTION BELOW AND OPERATION WITHOUT 8 AIR SUPPLY

YOUR LOCAL REGULATIONS MAY RESULT

IN SERIOUS INJURY,

1. Before mounting grinding wheels and
when-aver tha tool is Issued for servicing,
please DISCOMMNECT the tosol from air
supply and make sure throltle retumed 1o
QFF position.

2. T any vibration or unusual sound were
created, discannact the air supply IMME-
DIATELY for repairing.

3.R.P.M. of the grinding wheels mus! be
equal or above to the free speed of our
grindar, Fleasa refer {o your wheels

_ 4. Check the grinding wheel diameter, shaps
and permissible overhang
{LESS THAN 13mm)

5. Always wear GOGGLES, FACE SHILD
and other protactive clothing

B ANGLE CONTROL OF ARM

Adjustable Sanding Angle between upward
G0 degree and downward 30 degree
according to working pesilion and the shape
of sanding ariclz and can be locked &l
upward 30 degree and 60 degree and
downward at 30 degres, You can fix the
angle by releasing (he Lock Baolt, Armi#14)
and set it at selected angle. Be sure fix it
withou! a space betwean Frame(#29) and
Arm(#15)

M ADJUSTMENT OF ROLLER POSITION

To prevent the side tracking of the balt, the
fracking adjustment can correct it fo the
center tracking by just adjusting Screw,
Rotler Adjusti#3) with your cross racess
scrawdnver so that the belt could mun in the
cenfer of the tracking roller afier Hex Cap
Screw(#2) of Roller Head Set{#1) luosen,
Aftar this adjustment done, fasien Boll,
Tracking Lock and locked.

1.Air Belt Sander adversely affected by
MOISTURE Since air from compressor
contains much moisture and dust, it 15
desirable {o provide a FILTER and
lubricator in the pipe lina o remove such
undesirablea elemenis. Also  {a2ke tha
DRAIN oul from air fank every day.

2. When using brand new tool or air
mose,blow and clean the inside of air hosa ar
pipe befare installation, Air drop may be
cause by the lots of drain and dust
accumulated and possibly makes the jnside
dismater smaller in the long use. Regular
check-up Is the secret of long of the tool

3. Keep inside of air hose or air pipe clean to
prevent airdrop problem caused by fots of
draln and dusi accumulated.

4 Whnen disconnec! air hase from air tool
while in the operations, do nof drop air hose
end to the floor as dust or other elaments
may come into air hose,

5 Fecommend to use at air pressura
0.55Mpa ~0.60Mpa at the tool. Excessive,
higher air  pressurs leads (o cul tne ool life
and even dangerous to the operator and
fower air pressura will not give enough power
which cause of trouble shootings. Use air
ragulator to adjust airto the comed! pressure.

B.After lubrication, il will dicharged the
exhaust upon eperations, Flush cul airmotor
for a few seconds.

7.Recommend o use "WVESSEL" guick
change couplings for mare convenience.

EOPERATION

Precise adjustments have besn made
around the rotating section, Do not
diassemble under any circumsiances,

B CHANGE OF SANDING BELT

1. Easy Change of Sanding Beit with Unique
One Touch Lock System. Befora this
change, be sura air hose removed off the tool
otherwise it may cause serious
Injury. Espacially take utmost care o remove
the belt due to the heated area of paris
right after the use of this tool
2. On the working table or the floor, press the
tip of Rollar Head until Pin, Arm(#13) crossed
over the cluich of Lock Lever(#17) and
cluiched in the lock position. Than the belt
loosen and ready to be changed

3. Balt can be changed when Sand FPaper
Cover(#22) rotated 180degree and open
And for the maunting of new Sanding Bell.
place it on the track rolled in the same
direction of the arraw mark printad on the
belt. Otherwise reversed direction mounting
may cause the tarn and split of the belt and
very dangerous o yourself,
4. After placing the belt over the frack of
Spindie Pulley(#28) and cver tha tipped
Roller, place Lock Levar{#17) down, Sanding
Belt should be tighten over the track, Al the
end, Sandpaper Cover{#22) musl be closed
tight.

B CHANGE ROLLER HEAD

1. When the tipped Roller worn out, Raller
Head Set(#1) can be easily removed by
unserewing Screw, Roller Adjust (#3)
2. To mount this Raoller Head, place Guide
Spring(#4) on the seat of Arm Shafi{#5) and
sel up Roller Head Sel(#1) by fastening
Screw, Reller Adjustment{#3) to complete
this Rofler Head Set Lip




6T-BS30 — Exploded diagram drawing & Parts list

o il et .
¥ T o
g A
ol (1) M i \
- 153

e EDP N, Description pamier | = | EDP No. Descriptian P
1 | 818701 |Roller Henad Set I =31 | 816731 |Baaring 600122 {Inside No 32) {0
¢ | 818702 |Belk MS5X20. Traching Lock (nside Na.T) i ag | 818732 |Endplate, Frant I
3 | 818703 |Scrow M5 « 30, Raller Adiust [ 33 | 818733 |Rster i
4 | B18704 |Suide Spring 1 4 | 813734 |Blade, Rotor B
5 | 818705 |Arm Shalt 1 35 | B18735 |Hay 1
& | 818708 |Paper Guide i 36 | 18738 |[Cylinder i
7 B18707 |Fin SP3 x §, Paper Guide 1 37 818737 {Endpiatle, Rear l
8 | BISTOB [Scraw M5 x 10, Paper Guide Retainer 1 #33 | BIBY38 [Bearing BO01Z2 (Inside Mo 3B) {14
q B18709 (Under Guide i 35 | B18730 |O-Ring 548, Set Mut 1
0 | B1E710 [Washer SPW-5, Under Guide 1 40 | B1ETAT 15et Nut |
11 | 818711 |Balt M5 » 12, Under Guide Retaner 1 41 | 8187481 |Lever |
12 | 818712 |Spring, Tension 1 42 | 318742 |Pin SP3x24, Lever i
13 | 818713 |Pin, Arm 1 43 B18743 |Spring, Throttle Valve I
14 | 8418714 |Lock Boit MGx23, Arm I 44 | 818744 |Throttle Valve !
15 | 818715 [Arm 1 45 | E13745 |O-Ring 55, Throttle Valve 1
6 | 318718 |Lock Pin i 46 | Brav4s |Bushing. Vale 1
It 218717 |Lock Lever 1 47 BEETAT |O-Ring 510, Valve 1
I8 | 818778 |Lock Spring Fin SP2x ? 1 43 | BIA748 |O-Ring 511.2, Valve Bushing i
19 | 818719 |Lock Spring i 43 | H18740 |Pin SP2x23, Silencer Case Retainor |
20 | BIET20 |Lock Caver 1 50 | BIETSD |Fiter, Siloncer [
21 | BIBT72Y [Screw M4 x 12, Boch Cover Retaner 2 5t | 8168751 |O-Ring 514, Silencer Case [
22 | B1B722 |Paper Gover 1 52 | 818752 |Silencer Case |
23 | 818723 |Washer WW-5, Paper Cover 1 53 | 818753 |O-Hmg S12.5 Inlat Bushing 1
44 | 818724 {Bushing, Paper Cover 1 54 | f18754 (Inler Bushing 1
25 | B18725 |Screw M&x10, Paper Cover Retainer | 55 | 818755 |Bar Grip |
26 | 818728 |Dust Caver i
27 | 818727 |MNut, Pulley 1 wx QOPTION =
28 | B13728 |Spindle, Pulley 1 g0 | BIBTED |Reller Head Set (Urethane) i
29 | BIBTZ2D |Frame 1
30 | B1E730 |D-Ring 530, Frame ! #INDHCATES TO SHIP WITH OTHER COMPLETE PARTS OMLY,

17-25 FUKAEKITA 2-CHOME,

HIGASHINARIKL, OSAKA JAPAN 5370001
o » TEL +81 GEOTE 7778 FAX +B1 6 6972 9441

E-MAIL . esporti@ivesselcejp




	GTBS30_im
	GT-BS30(F)
	GT-BS30(B).pdf

